w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NOS.4 + 7 + 13 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42867/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018 in WP No. 34963/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. RAMACHANDRA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48090/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48089/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48092/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.48093/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.48091/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9202/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70354/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70356/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15233/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74530/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74531/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74532/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16543/2020 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77033/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77035/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77038/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Raghavender Reddy, Adv.

Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order(s) passed by the High Court, until further orders.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 21908/2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER