SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5540/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2021 in WP No. 3651/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARI SIVA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47698/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 16.02.2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amaravati in W.P.No. 3651 of 2021 shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 13813 of 2018.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)